
Time
Place (min:sec) Class City / State

K1 Men Under 10'
1 31:08 Mark Hromnak Imperial, MO
2 32:01 Jason Cummings St. Charles, MO

K1 Men Under 10'
1 24:51 Bill Eades Wentzville, MO
2 24:53 Steve Janney St. Louis, MO
3 25:05 Dan Bollinger Cape Girardeau, MO
4 25:08 Joseph Szabelski Sedgewickville, MO
5 25:41 Justin Worth Valley Park, MO
6 26:07 Nathan Eades Wentzville, MO
7 26:45 Warren Zeisset Swansea, IL
8 27:22 Mason Gagnon Hillsboro, MO
9 28:33 Gennadii Novoselov Chesterfield, MO

K1 Women Under 10'
1 25:07 Diane McHenry Ironton, MO
2 33:40 Casara Heaton St. Louis, MO
3 53:45 Julie Alsberge Columbia, MO
4 DNF Cathy McCredie Chesterfield, MO

K1 Men 10' and over
1 22:36 Joe Sartori Maryville, MO
2 22:54 Chuck McHenry Ironton, MO
3 28:23 Jim Warren University City, MO

OC1 Men
1 28:07 Dean Zeisset Swansea. IL
2 28:48 Ben Voss Breese, IL
3 29:56 Chuck Wagner Collinsville, IL
4 32:27 Scott Swafford Columbia, MO
5 32:46 Kevin Olson Byrnes Mill, MO

K1 Men Under 10'
1 56:48 Steve Janney St. Louis, MO
2 64:05 Gennadii Novoselov Chesterfield, MO

K1 Women Under 10'
1 62:52 Tracey Roush Fenton, MO
2 69:06 Julie Alsberge Columbia, MO

K1 Men 10' and over
1 50:15 Chuck McHenry Ironton, MO
2 52:48 Bill Eades Wentzville, MO

K1 Women 10' and over
1 54:23 Diane McHenry Ironton, MO
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Lower Class III Downriver Race
Fisherman's Put-in to 100 yards downstream of Fat Man's Squeeze

Marathon
Roselle Put-in to 100 yards downstream of Fat Man's Squeeze

54th ANNUAL MISSOURI WHITEWATER CHAMPIONSHIPS
St. Francis River, March 21, 2021

River level at noon:   4.17 ft, @ Roselle, 17" at D Bridge
Sunny, breezy, mid-60s

Upper Class II Downriver Race
Roselle Put-in to 100 yards downstream of Fisherman's Put-in



Time
Place (min:sec) Class City / State

31:08 Mark Hromnak Imperial, MO
32:01 Jason Cummings St. Charles, MO

1 22:36 Joe Sartori Maryville, MO
2 22:54 Chuck McHenry Ironton, MO
3 24:51 Bill Eades Wentzville, MO
4 24:53 Steve Janney St. Louis, MO
5 25:05 Dan Bollinger Cape Girardeau, MO
6 25:07 Diane McHenry Ironton, MO
7 25:08 Joseph Szabelski Sedgewickville, MO
8 25:41 Justin Worth Valley Park, MO
9 26:07 Nathan Eades Wentzville, MO
10 26:45 Warren Zeisset Swansea, IL
11 27:22 Mason Gagnon Hillsboro, MO
12 28:07 Dean Zeisset Swansea. IL
13 28:23 Jim Warren University City, MO
14 28:33 Gennadii Novoselov Chesterfield, MO
15 28:48 Ben Voss Breese, IL
16 29:56 Chuck Wagner Collinsville, IL
17 32:27 Scott Swafford Columbia, MO
18 32:46 Kevin Olson Byrnes Mill, MO
19 33:40 Casara Heaton St. Louis, MO
20 53:45 Julie Alsberge Columbia, MO
21 DNF Cathy McCredie Chesterfield, MO

1 50:15 Chuck McHenry Ironton, MO
2 52:48 Bill Eades Wentzville, MO
3 54:23 Diane McHenry Ironton, MO
4 56:48 Steve Janney St. Louis, MO
5 62:52 Tracey Roush Fenton, MO
6 64:05 Gennadii Novoselov Chesterfield, MO
7 69:06 Julie Alsberge Columbia, MO
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Roselle Put-in to 100 yards downstream of Fisherman's Put-in

Lower Class III Downriver Race
Fisherman's Put-in to 100 yards downstream of Fat Man's Squeeze

Marathon
Roselle Put-in to 100 yards downstream of Fat Man's Squeeze

Overall Results by Time

54th ANNUAL MISSOURI WHITEWATER CHAMPIONSHIPS
St. Francis River, March 21, 2021

River level at noon:   4.17 ft, @ Roselle, 17" at D Bridge
Sunny, breezy, mid-60s

Upper Class II Downriver Race



54th ANNUAL MISSOURI WHITEWATER CHAMPIONSHIPS
Some interesting race statistics

Six Flags
Total timed runs 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Sat AM 36 0 67 70 64 75 131 119 126 105 123 80 83 82 97 133 144 125 135 150 142 144 Canceled 0
Sat PM 80 33* 40 78 63 50* due to

* = High water, classes postponed or modified COVID-19

Sunday 125 115 130 **0 84 110 92 104 57 71 78 62 83 50 70 34* 52 Canceled 63 53 82 73 63 0 0
** All racing on Saturday

Slalom runs 241 148 237 148 211 185 223 223 183 176 201 142 166 132 167 84 185 144 188 188 232 215 207 0 0

Downriver runs 22 22 27 17 29 39 33 28 23 20 25 20 14 16 22 28 30 27 30 37 50 39 38 0 30

Boatercross racers Canceled Canceled Canceled 8 10 18 13 10 0 0

*Total racers: 69 53 73 63 60 62 63 63 47 46 48 44 40 33 43 40 63 68 62 72 75 69 64 0 24
* Includes Boatercross racers; does not include no-shows
States/countries represented: IL, MO

2021 Race river levels: D-bridge Level
Roselle gauge (standard conversion formula)
9:00 AM Noon 5:00 PM 9:00 AM Noon 5:00 PM

Sunday, 21 Mar 4.23 4.17 4.09 18.5 17.6 16.4
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